Changes in Director's Interest (Section 219 of CA 2016)

ADVANCECON HOLDINGS BERHAD

Information Compiled By KLSE

Particulars of Director

Name ENCIK FATHI RIDZUAN BIN AHMAD FAUZI

Descriptions(Class) Ordinary Share

Details of changes

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of transaction	Nature of Interest
1	21/03/2022	25,000	Disposed	Direct Interest
	Name of registered holder	FATHI RIDZUAN BIN AHMAD FAUZI		
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction			
	Consideration (if any)	RM0.305		

Circumstances by reason of which change has occurred

Disposal of 25,000 ordinary shares via open market

Nature of interest Direct Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)

Direct (%) 0.000

Indirect/deemed interest (units) 0

Indirect/deemed interest (%) 0.000

Date of notice 22/03/2022

Date notice received by Listed

Issuer

22/03/2022

Remarks :

1) The total percentage of shares disposed by Encik Fathi Ridzuan Bin Ahmad Fauzi was 0.005% of the total issued and paid-up of the Company as at todate.

2)This announcement serves as a notification pursuant to Paragraph 14.09 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad.

Announcement Info Company Name ADVANCECON HOLDINGS BERHAD Stock Name ADVCON Date Announced 22 Mar 2022 Category Changes in Director's Interest Pursuant to Section 219 of CA 2016 Reference Number CS4-22032022-00012